

19SC449/2023STATE Vs. SUNITA130 /2023 ()

10.11.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Both accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for accused Sunita.

At this stage, accused Rajesh Kumar also seeks assistance of Ld. LADC. Let copy of this order be sent to Ld. Secretary DLSA South West District Dwarka Court for appointment of LADC for accused Rajesh Kumar in this case.

Part submissions heard on the point of charge.

Put up for submission and arguments on **17.12.2023**.

Issue notice to IO for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.11.2023