

15
SC449/2023
STATE Vs. SUNITA
FIR NO. 130 /2023

18.12.2023

File taken up today as 17.12.2023 was holiday being Sunday.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Rajesh and Sunita produced from JC.
Sh. V. S Chauhan, Ld. Dy. LAC for accused.

Part submission heard on the point of charge on behalf of Ld. LAC for accused.

IO has sent a request.

Assistance of IO is required. Let he be summoned for NDOH to file status of the FSL.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
16.01.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.12.2023