

17 SC No. 4492023
STATE Vs. SUNITA & Anr.
FIR No. 130/2023
PS : BHD Nagar
U/s : 302/120B IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006408-2023

16.01.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for both the accused.
Both accused are produced from JC.

Request has been received on behalf of IO Inspector
Devender Kumar. Request is allowed.

Further arguments on charge heard on behalf of both
the accused.

Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State submits
that assistance of IO is required for arguments on the point of
charge.

Heard.

In view of the same, IO be summoned for next date
of hearing.

Re-list the matter for further arguments on the point
of charge on **09.02.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.01.2024