

9SC449/2023STATE Vs. SUNITA130 /2023

09.02.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor  
for the State.

Both accused persons produced from JC.

Request has been received on behalf of IO Inspector  
Devender Kumar that he has to appear before Hon'ble High  
Court of Delhi.

Issue notice to the IO for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for assistance on the point of  
charge on 24.02.2023.

At this stage, accused Sunita submits that she has  
severe stomach ache. Let she be examined by Medical Officer  
incharge and let report be filed on NDOH in this regard.

Accused Rajesh Kumar submits that he has not been  
provided any spectacles after his check up. Let report be called  
from Jail Superintendent in this regard for NDOH.

Let copy of the order be sent to concerned Jail  
Superintendents for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
09.02.2024