

SC No. 449/2023
STATE Vs. Sunita
FIR No. 130/2023

10.07.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.

PW-1 HC Anil, PW-2 ASI Banwari Lal and PW-3
Vikas are present. They are examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Put up for RPE on **03.09.2024**. Let remaining
witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1,8 & 9 in the list of witnesses
be summoned through IO for NDOH. Also issue summons to IO
and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on
next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.07.2024