

24 SC 449/2023 STATE Vs. SUNITA 130 /2023 ()

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh V S Chauhan, Deputy LADC for both the
accused

PW-4 HC Shambhu Dayal and PW 5 Ct Pinku
Bosumatary are examined and discharged.

Chief examination of PW-6 is recorded and his
cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. LADC for
accused. No other witness is present.

Let the witness mentioned at Srl. Nos. 2, 13, 14, 22
and Preeti be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List this matter for remaining PE on **16.10.2024**.

Issue notice to IO and MHCM for the next date of
hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.09.2024