

26.11.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri V.S Chauhan Ld. LADC for both accused
persons.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.

PW Mahender and Ajay not present despite service.
Let they be summoned through concerned SHO for NDOH.

No other PW present.

Issue notice to IO and MHCM.

Re-list the matter for RPE on 04.01.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
26.11.2024