

14  
SC 449/2023  
STATE Vs. SUNITA  
FIR NO. 130/2023

04.01.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for both accused  
persons.

PW-10 Constable Ajay is present. He is partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

PW-11 Sh. Mahender is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, PW mentioned at serial no. 16 in the list of witnesses namely Constable Ajay No. 1199/DW is dropped as repetitive witness.

Be put up on RPE on **19.02.2025**.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 12,13,20 & 21 in the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

Let priority letter be issued to Director FSL through DCP concerned to expedite the FSL result and to file his report on NDOH. IO/SHO/DCP concerned is also directed to file report regarding FSL result on the NDOH. IO be also summoned for NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to Director FSL and IO/SHO/DCP concerned for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
04.01.2025