

IA No.01/2025
SC No.449/2023
State Vs. Sunita
FIR No.130/2023
PS BHD Nagar

14.02.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for the accused.

Request has been received on behalf of IO Inspector
Devender Kumar.

Let notice be issued to Inspector Ravi Kumar as well
as Inspector Virender Kumar through concerned DCP for NDOH.

Relist the application for arguments on 19.02.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
14.02.2025