

19.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Addl. Sub. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

PW-Dr. Dinesh Chawla on behalf of Dr. Naveen Kumar, RTRM Hospital, Jaffarpur Kalan and PWs-Inspector Devender Kumar and HC Vijay and Dr. Chandan, SR RTRM Hospital are present but discharged unexamined as the lawyers are abstaining from work today. **Let they be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Let notice be issued to MS RTRM Hospital to depute a doctor who can identify the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Naveen Kumar

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on **21.03.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
19.02.2025