

IA No.01/2025
SC No.449/2023
State Vs. Sunita
FIR No.130/2023
PS BHD Nagar

27.02.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri V.S Chauhan Ld. LADC for applicant/accused.

IO/Insp. Devender Kumar has sent request.

Issue notice to IO/Insp. Devender Kumar for NDOH
through DCP concerned.

Re-list the application along with main charge-sheet
for 06.03.2025

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
27.02.2025