

15 SC 449/2023  
STATE Vs. SUNITA  
130/2023

**05.07.2025**

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.***

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused both accused are produced from JC.  
Sh. V.S. Chouhan, Ld. LADC for all the accused persons.  
W/Ct Pooja and DO/WHC Suman.

Put up for previous order be complied with on **05.08.2025.**

(Reader)  
05.07.2025