

18
SC 449/2023
STATE Vs. SUNITA
FIR NO. 130/2023

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the
State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for accused Rajesh.
Sh. Pankaj Srivastava, Rehan Manzar, Aakib Zaman,
Abdul Karim Saifi, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunita.

PW HC Sandeep is present. He is already been
examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-13.

Be put up for RPE on 08.12.2025.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 5, 25 & 26
in the list of witnesses in main chargesheet and witnesses
mentioned at serial no. 1 in the list of witnesses in
supplementary chargesheet be summoned for NDOH. Issue
summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
12.11.2025