

28 SC 449/2023 STATE Vs. SUNITA 130/2023 ()

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for accused Rajesh.
Ms. Nitika Chhetri, Proxy counsel for accused
Sunita.

PW-21 Ms. Priya is present. She is examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Be put up for RPE on **06.01.2026**.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.
Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
08.12.2025

At this stage, PW Ajay present. He is apprised of the proceedings
and NDOH. He is bound down for the NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
08.12.2025