

2

IA-2-25-SC-449-23

State Vs. Sunita and Ors.

FIR No. 130/23

PS BHD Nagar

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. S.K Berwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Abdul Karim Saifi, Proxy counsel for
applicant/accused.

IO Inspector Devender is stated to be on medical
leave. Let IO be summoned afresh through SHO concerned for
NDOH.

Be put up with main chargesheet for **20.12.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.12.2025