

18. IA No. 02-2025 SC 449/2023
STATE Vs. SUNITA
FIR No. 130/2023
PS : BHD Nagar

06.01.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Aqub Zaman, Ld. proxy Counsel for the
applicant/accused Sunita.
Inspector Amit is present on behalf of IO.

It is submitted that main IO Inspector Devender is
hospitalized.

Main counsel for the applicant is also not well and
seeks adjournment.

IO Inspector Amit is bound down for next date of
hearing.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
15.01.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/06.01.2026